

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7194/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 05/11/2008 in CWP No. 4583/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S BHARAT PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 06/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice as to why the matter should not be sent for adjudication
after setting aside the observations made by the High Court on merits in the
impugned order.

Dasti granted.

(S. Thapar) (Madhu Saxena)
PS to Registrar Court Master